judgment against Defendant Brooke Tabor (“Defendant”).

* that Defendant shall pay minimum statutory damages, as

authorized under the Copyright Act, 17 U.S.C. § 504(c)(1), of $750

per infringed work, for each of the nine below-listed sound

recordings, in the total principal sum of Six Thousand Seven

Hundred Fifty Dollars ($6,750.00);

* that Defendant shall further pay Plaintiffs' costs of suit

herein in the amount of Four Hundred Twenty Dollars ($420.00).

* that Plaintiffs shall have and recover from Defendant

Brooke Tabor, judgment in the total amount of Seven Thousand One

Hundred Seventy Dollars ($7,170.00). 

* that Defendant shall be and hereby is enjoined from

directly or indirectly infringing Plaintiffs' rights under federal

and state law in the following copyrighted sound recordings:

(1)  "Don't Speak," on album "Tragic Kingdom," by
artist "No Doubt" (SR# 206-724);